SEMI-ANNUAL LABOR COMPLIANCE REPORT
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
PURSUANT TO SECTION 5.7(b) OF

REGULATION, PART 5

U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Washington, DC 20585

Report by: Eva M. Auman

10:

Attorney-Advisor (Labor)

Office of the Assistant General Counsel for Labor and Pension Law

Forrestal Building, Room 6E-042
202-287-5630
eva.auman@hgq.doe.gov

Period Covered: October 1, 2013 to: March 31, 2014

Number of contracts awarded:
Total dollar amount of contracts awarded:

Number of contractors/subcontractors against
whom complaints were received:

Number of investigations completed:

Number of contractors/subcontractors found
in violation:

Amount of back wages found due:
Davis-Bacon and Related Acts
CWHSSA: (Overtime Violations)

Amount of back wages paid:
Davis-Bacon and Related Acts
CWHSSA:

Number of employees due wage restitution
under the Davis Bacon and Related Acts and/or

Contract Work Hours and safety Standards Act:

Amount of liquidated damages assessed under
CWHSSA:

1533

$28,739,138,939.00

59

28

$ 304,796.00

$ 0.00

$1,026,582.75

$ 0.00

352

$ 0.00




